#L 11000019468

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Office Use Only



700193594657

02/11/11--01013---030 **150.00

11 FEB | 1 PH | 2: 22
SECRET ARY OF STATE
TAIL A HASSEE, FLORID

EXAMINER FEB 1 5 2011



390 NORTH ORANGE AVENUE SUITE 1400 ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801 P.O. BOX 4961 (32802-4961) TELEPHONE: 407.425.8377 www.broadandcassel.com

SCOTT G. MILLER, P.A.
DIRECT LINE: (407) 839-4200
EMAIL: smiller@broadandcassel.com

February 9, 2011

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL/RETURN RECEIPT

Florida Secretary of State Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: J & S Lawrence of Melbourne, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find enclosed Certificate of Conversion for filing in the above referenced matter. I have enclosed our firm's check in the amount of \$150.00 for the filing fee.

Should you have any questions or concerns regarding the above, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Sincerely,

BROAD AND CASSE

Deborah Higbie

Paralegal

:dh Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section

Division of C	Corporations		
SUBJECT: J&S	Lawrence of Mell	bourne, LLC	A
		Florida Limited Company	
	usiness Entity" into a "	rticles of Organization, 'Florida Limited Liabil	, and fees are submitted to lity Company" in
Please return all corr	espondence concernin	g this matter to:	
Scott G. Miller			
	(Contact Person)		
Broad and Cassel			
	(Firm/Company)		
390 N. Orange Avenue	e, Suite 1400		
	(Address)		
Orlando, Florida 3280	1		
	City, State and Zip Code)		
`	,,		
For further informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:	
Sixta G. Lawrence		at (_407) 810-	4626
(Name of Conta	act Person)	(Area Code and D	aytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check t	for the following amou	int:	
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	\$180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy	□\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		MAILING A Registration Division of C P. O. Box 63 Tallahassee,	Section Corporations 27

FILED

11 FEB 11 PM 12: 22

SEURETARY OF STATE
FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

	Lawrence of Melbourne, LLC
	(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Oth	er Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company
(Enter enti	ty type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, sole proprietorship,
	general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organize	ed, formed or incorporated under the laws of Nevada
	(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on June 19, 2	2002
(Enter da	te "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated)
3 If the inci	I'd od wod mit mit mit in it is
	sdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country ws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:
under the lav	
N/A 4. The name	
N/A 4. The name Articles of C	e of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached
N/A 4. The name Articles of C	of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Organization:
N/A 4. The name Articles of C J & S Lawrence	of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Organization:

Signed this day of	
Signature of Member or Authorized Represent	ative of Limited Liability Company:
Signature of Member or Authorized Representative Printed Name: Sixta Lawrence	re:
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	See below for required signature(s).
Signature: Printed Name: James S. Lawrence	Title: Manager
Signature: Signature:	و
Printed Name: Sixta G. Lawrence	Title: Manager
Signature: Joseph Foss Printed Name: Joseph Foss	Title: Manager
Signature: Potricia & for	Til. Manager
	Title: Manager
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

J & S Lawrence of Melbourne, LLC

ARTICLE II - A The mailing addr Liability Compar	ess and street address of t	he principal office of the Limited
Principal Office Address:		Mailing Address:
3412 South Lake Butler Blvd. Windermere, Florida 34786		3412 South Lake Butler Blvd. Windermere, Florida 34786
Signature: (The Limited Liability	~	tered Office, & Registered Agent's Registered Agent. You must designate an
Signature: (The Limited Liability individual or another business entity with a	Company cannot serve as its own nactive Florida registration.) Florida street address of James S. Lawrence, Ju	Registered Agent. You must designate an the registered agent are:
Signature: (The Limited Liability individual or another business entity with a	Company cannot serve as its own n active Florida registration.) e Florida street address of	Registered Agent. You must designate an the registered agent are:
Signature: (The Limited Liability individual or another business entity with a	Company cannot serve as its own nactive Florida registration.) Florida street address of James S. Lawrence, Journal of Street S	Registered Agent. You must designate and the registered agent are:
Signature: (The Limited Liability individual or another business entity with a	Company cannot serve as its own nactive Florida registration.) Florida street address of James S. Lawrence, Journal of Street S	Registered Agent. You must designate and the registered agent are: Name or Boulevard

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:
James S. Lawrence, MGR	3412 South Lake Butler Blvd. Windermere, Florida 34786
Sixta G. Lawrence,MGR	3412 South Lake Butler Blvd. Windermere, Florida 34786
Joseph Foss, MGR	3428 South Lake Butler Blvd. Wndermere, Florida 34786
Patricia Foss, MGR	3428 South Lake Butler Blvd. Windermere, Florida 34786
	(Use attachment if necessary)
document is filed by the Florida Departn	(OPTIONAL) o nor more than 90 days after the date this ment of State; AND 2) must be the same as Certificate of Conversion, if an effective
Signature of a member or an a	authorized representative of a member.
of this document constitutes an	8.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution affirmation under the penalties of perjury stated herein are true.)
Sixta G. Lawrence Typed or pr	rinted name of signee
William Trans	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)